City of Claremont Opioid Abatement Trust Fund Distribution Report

From: Lisa Richmond

Sent: Wednesday, September 1, 2021
To: lori.shibinette@dhhs.nh.gov;
Karrin.Rounds@dhhhs.nh.gov;
Jennifer.Gallagher@leq.state.nh.us

Cc: City Manager, Ed Morris

Subject: Opioid Litigation Settlement Fund Distribution

Dear Commissioner Shibinette:

The City of Claremont received the 15% share of the Opioid Abatement Trust Fund Distribution for \$4,185.03 back in June of 2021. According to RSA 126-A:84, we are required to provide a report to NH DHHS on how we spent these funds on or before September 1, 2021. When I searched the NH DHHS site under the Opioid Abatement Trust Fund link, I did not find any mechanism or information as to how to report this use of funds. After contacting NH DHHS and Senator Rosenwald's office, I was told to send the report to you.

The City of Claremont has not of yet spent the \$4,185.03. The money is allocated to a non-lapsing fund separate from the city's operating account. Please let me know if there is any additional information that you need.

Thank you,

Lisa M. Richmond
Finance Director
City of Claremont
58 Opera House Square
Claremont, NH 03743
Ph. 603-542-7026
finance@claremontnh.com